Planning / Land Use Application Fees

Type 1 Staff Review - No Public Notice

Design Review or Change of Use
DMV Review Form

Expansion, Change of Use, Remodel

Within Lmtd. Industrial or Pacific View Business Park districts

Final Minor Partition Map

Flood Plain Permit

Landscape Plan Minor Modification

Land Use Compatibility Statement

Lot Line Adjustment

Other Review

Parking Lot Construction or Resurfacing (calculated as a building permit)

Application fee in addition to any other land use approvals

Planned Unit Development Required Application Conference
Preliminary Investigation for Prime Wildlife Overlay

Revised or Supplemental Plan (required as a Condition of Approval)
Site Investigation Report - Phase 1

Stormwater or Parking

Written Code Analysis or Letter of Zoning Compliance

Written Code Analysis or Letter of Zoning Compliance (research of past approvals required)

Type 2 Staff Review - Public Notice

Administrative Design Review
Landscape Plan Major Modification
Special Use Permit

Vegetation Clearing Permit

Mural Permits

Type 3 Planning Commission -

Major Partition Final Plat
Subdivision Final Plat

Type 3 Planning Commission -

Conditional Use Permit (CUP) without Design Review
Conditional Use Permit (CUP) and Design Review - base fee

Plus: amount/1,000 sq. ft. of floor area >10,000 sq. ft
Design Review

Plus: amount/1,000 sq. ft. of floor area >10,000 sq. ft
Extension of Approval Period
Final Development Plan for PUD

No Public Notice

Public Hearing

(Application fee in addition to Public Works fees for Public Improvement Plans)

Modification to Subdivision Regulations
Preliminary Planned Unit Development - base fee
Plus: amount/acre > 10 acres

Per Modification
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318.08
10.13
26.34

160.05
106.37
26.34
53.69
106.37
26.34

106.37
160.05
160.05
575.38
482.19
190.44
*TBD - Staff Time

212.73
212.73
639.20
479.15
532.84

1,278.41
1,704.88

426.47
1,597.50
50.00
1,491.14
50.00
532.84
2,663.18

319.10
3,995.27
160.05



Restoration of Nonconforming Building/Use

Site Investigation Report - Phase 2 (in addition to CUP fee)
(required for reductions in setback to Munsel Creek, other
drainages, and active dunes)

Tentative Minor Partition Plan

Tentative Major Partition Plan

Tentative Subdivision Plan - base fee
Additional per lot fee

Variance

Waiver of Side Yard Setback

Type 4 Planning Comm. & City Council

Annexation & Zoning of Annexed Area
Plan Designation Map Amendment
Applicant also responsible for any County fees for co-adoption
Zone Change
Zone Change and Plan Designation Map Amendment < 5 acres
Zone Change and Plan Designation Map Amendment >=5 acres

Citizen-Initiated Legislative Amendment

Applicant also responsible for any County fees for co-adoption
Appeal of Staff Decision to Planning Commission
Appeal of Planning Commission Decision to City Council

If appeal involves a Site Investigation Report - Phase 2, applicant

is required to pay City's cost to obtain a professional review of Report
Initial Appeal (per ORS 227.175)
Vacation of Right-of-Way (plus cost of land)

Additional Review Fees

Consultant Review (pass-through charge)
Applications or documents necessitating review from consultants
(i.e. city engineer, city attorney, etc.) shall be charged the consultant
cost to the City. The City will bill the applicant for charges incurred.

Continuance requested by Applicant or Applicant submission of new information
Requiring new staff report
Requiring a revised staff report and renoticing

Expedited Processing

Review of Performance Agreement and Financial Security

Pre-Application Conference
If a related land use application is submitted within 3 months of
conference, up to one hour of conference time will be deducted
from land use application fee

Review of Covenants and Easements (not shown on a plat)

Staff time for research or other assistance

Recording fees (Actual cost of recording with Lane County)

Traffic Impact Study, staff review

Architectural Review Application Fee
Florence Urban Renewal Agency's Preservation and Rehabilitation
Program Projects (FURA projects > $5,000)
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Public Hearing

426.47
532.84

1,597.50
2,130.34
2,130.34
53.69
1,384.77
426.47

TBD
TBD

2,663.18
3,196.02
TBD
TBD
372.78

532.84

250.00
3,196.02

Actual cost

1/3 original application fee
1/2 original application fee

Actual consultant cost and/or

Per Hour (hourly rate plus 20%)

Per Document $

staff billing rate x1.25
105.20
See City-wide fees

53.69
See City-wide fees

157.70



