## Planning / Land Use Application Fees

Updated July 1, 2019

Туре 1	Staff Review	No Public Notice		
Design Review or Change of Use				\$ 318.08
DMV Review Form				\$ 10.13
Expansion, Change of Use, Remodel				\$ 26.34
Within Lmtd. Indus	strial or Pacific View Busi	iness Park districts		
Final Minor Partition Map				\$ 160.05
Flood Plain Permit				\$ 106.37
Landscape Plan Minor Modification				\$ 26.34
Land Use Compatibility Statement				\$ 53.69
Lot Line Adjustment				\$ 106.37
Other Review				\$ 26.34
Parking Lot Construction or Resurfacing	ng (calculated as a buildir	ng permit)		
Application fee in	addition to any other lan	d use approvals		
Planned Unit Development Required A	Application Conference			\$ 106.37
Preliminary Investigation for Prime W	ildlife Overlay			\$ 160.05
Revised or Supplemental Plan (require	ed as a Condition of Appr	oval)	Per Plan	\$ 160.05
Site Investigation Report - Phase 1				\$ 575.38
Stormwater or Parking				\$ 482.19
Written Code Analysis or Letter of Zor	ning Compliance			\$ 190.44
Written Code Analysis or Letter of Zor	ning Compliance (researc	h of past approvals required)		*TBD - Staff Time

Туре 2	Staff Review	-	Public Notice	
Administrative Design Review				\$ 212.73
Landscape Plan Major Modification				\$ 212.73
Special Use Permit				\$ 639.20
Vegetation Clearing Permit				\$ 479.15
Mural Permits				\$ 532.84

Туре 3	Planning Commission	-	No Public Notice		
Major Partition Final Plat Subdivision Final Plat				\$ \$	1,278.41 1,704.88

Туре 3	Planning Commission -	Public Hearing	
Conditional Use Permit (CUP) without I	Design Review		\$ 426.47
Conditional Use Permit (CUP) and Desig	gn Review - base fee		\$ 1,597.50
Plus: amount/1,000	) sq. ft. of floor area >10,000 sq. ft		\$ 50.00
Design Review			\$ 1,491.14
Plus: amount/1,000	) sq. ft. of floor area >10,000 sq. ft		\$ 50.00
Extension of Approval Period			\$ 532.84
Final Development Plan for PUD			\$ 2,663.18
(Application fee in a	addition to Public Works fees for Public In	nprovement Plans)	
Modification to Subdivision Regulation	5	Per Modification	\$ 319.10
Preliminary Planned Unit Development	- base fee		\$ 3,995.27
Plus: amount/acre 2	> 10 acres		\$ 160.05

Restoration of Nonconforming Building/Use	\$ 426.47
Site Investigation Report - Phase 2 (in addition to CUP fee)	\$ 532.84
(required for reductions in setback to Munsel Creek, other	
drainages, and active dunes)	
Tentative Minor Partition Plan	\$ 1,597.50
Tentative Major Partition Plan	\$ 2,130.34
Tentative Subdivision Plan - base fee	\$ 2,130.34
Additional per lot fee	\$ 53.69
Variance	\$ 1,384.77
Waiver of Side Yard Setback	\$ 426.47

Type 4	Planning Comm. & City Council	Public Hearing	
Annexation & Zoning of Annexed	Area		TBD
Plan Designation Map Amendmer	nt		TBD
Applicant also	responsible for any County fees for co-adoption		
Zone Change			\$ 2,663.18
Zone Change and Plan Designatio	n Map Amendment < 5 acres		\$ 3,196.02
Zone Change and Plan Designatio	n Map Amendment >= 5 acres		TBD
<b>Citizen-Initiated Legislative A</b>	mendment		TBD
Applicant also	responsible for any County fees for co-adoption		
Appeal of Staff Decision to Pla	anning Commission		\$ 372.78
Appeal of Planning Commission	on Decision to City Council		\$ 532.84
If appeal invol	lves a Site Investigation Report - Phase 2, applica	int	
is required to	pay City's cost to obtain a professional review of	Report	
Initial Appeal (per ORS 227.17	75)		\$ 250.00
Vacation of Right-of-Way (plu	is cost of land)		\$ 3,196.02

Additional Review Fees		
Consultant Review (pass-through charge)		Actual cost
Applications or documents necessitating review from consultants		
(i.e. city engineer, city attorney, etc.) shall be charged the consultant		
cost to the City. The City will bill the applicant for charges incurred.		
Continuance requested by Applicant or Applicant submission of new information		
Requiring new staff report		1/3 original application fee
Requiring a revised staff report and renoticing		1/2 original application fee
Expedited Processing		
		Actual consultant cost and/or staff billing rate x1.25
Review of Performance Agreement and Financial Security		\$ 105.20
Pre-Application Conference Per	r Hour (hourly rate plus 20%)	See City-wide fees
If a related land use application is submitted within 3 months of		
conference, up to one hour of conference time will be deducted		
from land use application fee		
Review of Covenants and Easements (not shown on a plat)	Per Document	\$ 53.69
Staff time for research or other assistance		See City-wide fees
Recording fees (Actual cost of recording with Lane County)		
Traffic Impact Study, staff review		\$ 157.70
Architectural Review Application Fee		
Florence Urban Renewal Agency's Preservation and Rehabilitation Program Projects (FURA projects ≥ \$5,000)		\$ -